11-18-2002

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: IDN TECHNOLOGIES



## SHEET

102283369

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Walid, Inc. State Technology Park 2245 S. State Street Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	IDN Technologies LLC c/o General Patent Corporation International Montebello Park 75 Montebello Road Suffern, NY 10901
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment         □ Merger         □ Security Agreement         □ Change of Name         □ Other:	
Execution Date: October 29, 2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No.: 6,182,148
	###### 
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:
Neil G. Cohen IDN Technologies LLC c/o General Patent Corporation International Montebello Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
75 Montebello Road Suffern, NY 10901	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
002 JJALLAH2 00000021 6182148	
021 40.00 pp	
	and halist the foregoing information is true and correct ar
<ol> <li>Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum</li> </ol>	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	
$\Lambda$ . 0	4. Cohen 11/4/02
Neil G. Cohen / Luci	7. Wrute 119102 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0983

## **Exhibit A to PATENT PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Walid, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby quitclaims, sells, assigns and transfers to IDN Technologies, LLC ("Assignee") all of its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,182,148 B1 and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues of United States Patent No. 6,182,148 B1, any other patent or patent application directly or indirectly claiming priority from United States Patent No. 6,182,148 B1, and any other patent or patent application from which United States Patent No. 6,182,148 B1 directly or indirectly claims priority, including, but not limited to, European Patent Application No. EP 1159820 and Japanese Patent Application No. 605,366/00 and any and all know-how and trade secrets related to the Patents, including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

Walid, Inc.

By:

Name: Cruse W. Moss

Title: Chairman

State of Michigan

County of Washtenaw }

On the 49<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared Cruse W. Moss, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

HETTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN
TYPISHTEMAW COUNTY
TO STATE HAR TO 2003

RECORDED: 11/08/2002

C:\Documents and Settings\mobert\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.1E5\0X2ZWLQZ\Patent Purchase and :3ale Agreement -- IDNT (FINAL).doc

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0984